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The 3” ASEAN Economic Community
Ophthalmology Meeting (AECOM)

held in conjunction with

13" Conference of
Cambodian Ophthalmological Society (COS)

Date: 12" - 13" June, 2015

Venue: Borei Angkor Resort Hotel, Siem Reap, Cambodia

Organizers
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Ministry of Health Thammasat University
Royal Government of Cambodia
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Asso. Prof. Manchima
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MD
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Dr. So Sopangavatei
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The 3 ASEAN Economic Community Ophthalmology Meeting

Time
7.30-8.00
8.00-8.05

8.05-8.15

8.15-8.25
8.25-8.40
8.40-9.30

9.30-9.55
9.55-10.20

10.20-10.45

10.45-11.10

11.10-11.40
11.40-12.10

12.10-13.10
13.10-13.40

13.40-14.10

14.10-14.40

14.40-15.00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

Day 1: Friday 12" June, 2015

Activity
Registration
Welcome Speech by COS

Welcome Speech

Opening speech
Slide Show and Traditional Dancing

Announcement of Policy of AECOM
AECOM Award

Transfer of AECOM Trophy to the next host

Honorary Lecture:
The New Era of Cataract Surgery

Morning Break
Innovation in Refractive Surgery

Outcomes of Refractive Surgery
(Lasik and ICL) for Myopia in a
Tertiary Care Eye Hospital in Cambodia

Outcomes of Macular Surgery
in a Tertiary Center in Cambodia

Retina session
Experiences with CPD
Continuing Professional Development

Lunch Break
Is my baby blind?

How To Treat Difficult Amblyopia
Retinoblastoma In Cambodia,
Where Are We?

Coffee break
Orbital Tumours in Cambodia

Thyroid Eye Diseases

Speaker

Asst. Prof. Pok Thorn

President of COS

Preah Ang Duong Hospital

Cambodia

Asso. Prof. Preecha Wanichsetakul, MD
Dean, Faculty of Medicine,

Thammasat University

Minster of Health

Assoc Prof Sakchai Vongkittirux, MD
Director of Dept. of Ophthalmololgy,
Thammasat University, Thailand

Assoc. Prof. Manchima Makornwattana, MD
Thammasat University, Thailand

Dr. Tran Hai Yen, MD
Vice Director, Ho Chi Minh City Eye Hospital,
Vietnam
Dr. Pallavi Raj / Dr. Kong Piseth
Dr. Agarwal’s Eye Hospital
Jointly with
Dr. Kong Piseth Eye Hospital, Phnom Penh
Dr. Kshitz Kumar/ Dr. Agarwal’s Eye Hospital
Dr. Kong Piseth Jointly with
Dr. Kong Piseth Eye Hospital
Phnom Penh
Dr. Valero Sherman, MD

Prof. Richard Hart, MD
RANZCO, New Zealand

Prof. Sun Sarin, MD
Vice Director of Preah Ang Doung Hospital, Cambodia

Prof. Stephen Hing, MD

Westmead Children's Hospital, Australia
Prof. Stephen Hing, MD

Westmead Children's Hospital, Australia
Dr. Khauv Phara, MD

Angkor Children Hospital, Cambodia

Dr. Sea Bunseng
Ophthalmology Resident,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Prof. Richard Hart, MD
City Eye Specialist, New Zealand



16:00-17:00

8:00 -8:30

8:30 -9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00
10:30-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00-13:30
13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:15
15:15-15:45

15:45-16:15

16:15-16:45

16:45-17:00
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How To Deal With Disaster In
Adult Retinal Disease

How To Deal With Disaster in
Pediatric Retinal Disease

Asso. Prof. Navapol Kanchanaranya, MD
Thammasat University, Thailand

Asso. Prof. Sakchai Vongkittirux, MD
Director of Dept. of Ophthalmololgy,
Thammasat University

Day 2: Saturday 13" June, 2015

Bacteria Keratitis /Case Report

Fungal Keratitis

Astigmatic Keratotomy: A Case Report

Coffee Break

Perforated Corneal Ulcer /
Adhesive Glue +BCL (Bandage
Contact Lens) Cases Report

Bilateral Esotropia /Cataract Case Report
What Ts The Proper diagnosis?
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Ptosis

Sixth Nerve Palsy: A Case Report

Lunch Break

Palpilloedema

Sympathetic Ophthalmia Case Report /
PCV Case Report

Central Serous Retinopathy:A Case Report

Coffee Break

Toxocariasis

Viral Keratitis

TAO/TON

Thank You /Certificate to the
Company Sponsor/Close

Dr. To Vichhey
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Tor Krytha
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Ea Raksmey
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Leang Sam Ann/Dr Neang Mao, MD
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3,

International University of Cambodia, Cambodia
Takeo Eye Hospital, Cambodia

Dr. Seour Moniphomint
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2,

Dr. Seng Serey
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Khieu Chansathya
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Houn Sam Arth
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Khoy Sothearith
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Natalia
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3,
International University of Cambodia, Cambodia

Dr. Or Leakhena
Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Dr. Lim Many

Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia
Dr. So Sopangavatei

Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1,
University of Health Sciences, Cambodia

Prof. Dr. Pok Thorn
President of COS

Note: The organization committee reserved to change without prior notice
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Program Sponsors
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Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital

Jointly with
® p Kong Piseth Eye Hospital
Phnom Penh
Presents
tola:nch

LAS I K (Laser)

correction for Myopia in

Cambodia
NOVEL SERVICES
Suture less Vitrectomy ICL Implantation Glued IOL Pediatric Ophthalmology
Corneal Transplantation Retinal Endolaser I0OL Scaffold Advanced LASIK (Laser)

For more details contact: +855 71 333 4501

No. 108, St. 110, Sangkat Teok Loak I, Khan Toulkork, Phnom Penh, Cambodia.
Email: phnompenh.cbd@dragarwal.com

www.dragarwal.com Follow us on: E You [ Operated by Orbit Health Care Services (Cambodia) Ltd.



