



The 3<sup>rd</sup> ASEAN Economic Community Ophthalmology Meeting (AECOM)

held in conjunction with

13<sup>th</sup> Conference of Cambodian Ophthalmological Society (COS)

Date: 12th - 13th June, 2015

Venue: Borei Angkor Resort Hotel, Siem Reap, Cambodia

### **Organizers**













## **Speakers Details**



Asst. Prof. Pok Thorn MD



Asso. Prof. Preecha Wanichsetakul, MD



Asso. Prof. Sakchai Vongkittirux, MD



Asso. Prof. Manchima Makornwattana, MD



Asst. Prof. Navapol Kanchanaranya



Asso. Prof. Kong Piseth, MD



Prof. Richard Hart, MD



Prof. Stephen Hing, MD



Dr. Khauv Phara, MD



Prof. Sun Sarin, MD



Dr. Valero Sherman, MD



Dr. Kshitiz Kumar



Dr. Pallavi Raj



Dr. Ea Raksmey



Dr. Seng Serey



Dr. Khieu Chansathya



Dr. Khoy Sothearith



Dr. Or Leakhena



Dr. Lim Many



Dr. So Sopangavatei



# The 3<sup>rd</sup> ASEAN Economic Community Ophthalmology Meeting

## Day 1: Friday 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

Time	Activity	Speaker
7.30-8.00	Activity Registration	Speaker
8.00-8.05	Welcome Speech by COS	Asst. Prof. Pok Thorn
		President of COS
		Preah Ang Duong Hospital Cambodia
8.05-8.15	Welcome Speech	Asso. Prof. Preecha Wanichsetakul, MD
		Dean, Faculty of Medicine, Thammasat University
8.15-8.25	Opening speech	Minster of Health
8.25-8.40	Slide Show and Traditional Dancing	
8.40-9.30	Announcement of Policy of AECOM AECOM Award Transfer of AECOM Trophy to the next host	Assoc Prof Sakchai Vongkittirux, MD Director of Dept. of Ophthalmololgy, Thammasat University, Thailand
	Honorary Lecture: The New Era of Cataract Surgery	Assoc. Prof. Manchima Makornwattana, MD Thammasat University, Thailand
9.30-9.55	Morning Break	
9.55-10.20	Innovation in Refractive Surgery	<b>Dr. Tran Hai Yen, MD</b> Vice Director, Ho Chi Minh City Eye Hospital, Vietnam
10.20-10.45	Outcomes of Refractive Surgery	Dr. Pallavi Raj / Dr. Kong Piseth
	(Lasik and ICL) for Myopia in a Tertiary Care Eye Hospital in Cambodia	Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Jointly with
		Dr. Kong Piseth Eye Hospital, Phnom Penh
10.45-11.10	Outcomes of Macular Surgery in a Tertiary Center in Cambodia	Dr. Kshitz Kumar / Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Dr. Kong Piseth Jointly with Dr. Kong Piseth Eye Hospital Phnom Penh
11.10-11.40	Retina session	Dr. Valero Sherman, MD
11.40-12.10	Experiences with CPD	Prof. Richard Hart, MD RANZCO, New Zealand
	Continuing Professional Development	<b>Prof. Sun Sarin, MD</b> Vice Director of Preah Ang Doung Hospital, Cambodia
12.10-13.10	Lunch Break	
13.10-13.40	Is my baby blind?	Prof. Stephen Hing, MD Westmead Children's Hospital, Australia
13.40-14.10	How To Treat Difficult Amblyopia	Prof. Stephen Hing, MD Westmead Children's Hospital, Australia
14.10-14.40	Retinoblastoma In Cambodia, Where Are We?	<b>Dr. Khauv Phara, MD</b> Angkor Children Hospital, Cambodia
14.40-15.00	Coffee break	
15:00-15:30	Orbital Tumours in Cambodia	<b>Dr. Sea Bunseng</b> Ophthalmology Resident, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia
15:30-16:00	Thyroid Eye Diseases	<b>Prof. Richard Hart, MD</b> City Eye Specialist, New Zealand



16:00-17:00	How To Deal With Disaster In Adult Retinal Disease	Asso. Prof. Navapol Kanchanaranya, MD Thammasat University, Thailand	
	How To Deal With Disaster in Pediatric Retinal Disease	Asso. Prof. Sakchai Vongkittirux, MD Director of Dept. of Ophthalmololgy, Thammasat University	
Day 2: Saturday 13 <sup>th</sup> June, 2015			
8:00 -8:30	Bacteria Keratitis /Case Report	<b>Dr. To Vichhey</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
8:30 -9:00	Fungal Keratitis	<b>Dr. Tor Krytha</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
9:00-9:30	Astigmatic Keratotomy: A Case Report	<b>Dr. Ea Raksmey</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
9:30-10:00	Coffee Break		
10:30-11:00	Perforated Corneal Ulcer / Adhesive Glue +BCL (Bandage Contact Lens) Cases Report	Dr. Leang Sam Ann/Dr Neang Mao, MD Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3, International University of Cambodia, Cambodia Takeo Eye Hospital, Cambodia	
11:00-11:20	Bilateral Esotropia /Cataract Case Report What Ts The Proper diagnosis? University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	<b>Dr. Seour Moniphomint</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2,	
11:20-11:40	Ptosis	<b>Dr. Seng Serey</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
11:40-12:00	Sixth Nerve Palsy: A Case Report	<b>Dr. Khieu Chansathya</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
12:00-13:30	Lunch Break		
13:30-14:00	Palpilloedema	<b>Dr. Houn Sam Arth</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 2, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
14:00-14:30	Sympathetic Ophthalmia Case Report / PCV Case Report	<b>Dr. Khoy Sothearith</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
14:30-15:00	Central Serous Retinopathy: A Case Report	<b>Dr. Natalia</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3, International University of Cambodia, Cambodia	
15:00-15:15	Coffee Break		
15:15-15:45	Toxocariasis	<b>Dr. Or Leakhena</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 3, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
15:45-16:15	Viral Keratitis	<b>Dr. Lim Many</b> Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
16:15-16:45	TAO/TON	Dr. So Sopangavatei Ophthalmology Resident, Year 1, University of Health Sciences, Cambodia	
16:45-17:00	Thank You /Certificate to the Company Sponsor/Close	Prof. Dr. Pok Thorn President of COS	

Note: The organization committee reserved to change without prior notice



#### **Program Sponsors**



















# **Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital**

Jointly with

# **Dr. Kong Piseth Eye Hospital**

Phnom Penh



Presents

# Advanced Comprehensive Eve Hospital in Cambodia



#### **NOVEL SERVICES**

Suture less Vitrectomy
Corneal Transplantation

ICL Implantation Retinal Endolaser Glued IOL IOL Scaffold

Pediatric Ophthalmology Advanced LASIK (Laser)

## For more details contact: +855 71 333 4501

No. 108, St. 110, Sangkat Teok Loak I, Khan Toulkork, Phnom Penh, Cambodia.

Email: phnompenh.cbd@dragarwal.com

Our network of 60 Eye Hospitals

Africa: Madagascar | Mauritius (3 centres) | Mozambique (3 centres)

Nigeria | Rwanda | Seychelles | Uganda | Zambia Asia: India (48 Centres) | Cambodia